~ 00.00\$24~		
constitution of 13 and south and Halles 15 is more	en i firmes tracinati Promes interestativa	151 H.W. N O LAU Y. A. O. 1
Account Number: 8287237	ing a control between enablepting of the control of	ou en sueva an acua acuan acuatr∎ illana
Account Number: 6287237 ACAPS Number: 9312114475301 61 Interest eview Jones ob variety	6. 6 also and properly selection was partied to	Page <u>1241</u>
Deed of Tract to fine person bounded frequest or acide acquired of and	AND DESCRIPTION OF STREET STREET, AND	., .,
िकेंद्र पर १ वर्ष विद्या होते. तथा एवं अनेवार क्षेत्रसम्बद्धानामा स्थानिक स्थानिक स्थानिक स्थानिक स		54 F. S. S. S. S. A. A. A. S. S. S.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:		
r territ (ta l constitue periodo presentado de la constitución de la		
BANK OF AMERICA OREGON		
	. 그래 사용 시간 사용하는 경험에 가장 보다 보고 있다. 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	
Regional Loan Service Center		
P.O. Box 3828		
Seattle, WA 98124-3828	조선에 된 현실하고 현재를 보고 있다면 그는 경기를 보고 있다. 그런 그는 경기를 받는 것이 되었다. 사람 회사를 받아 들었다는 것이 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다는 것이 되었다는 것이 되었다.	시간 (12) 기계 (12) 기계 기계 (13) 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 (13) 기계 (13)
i de Maria (Milliando Caralleta) de la respecta de la compansión de la propieda de la compansión de la compa		
는 마음을 보면 보면 이 경기 교육 기업으로 가장 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 전에 가장 함께 함께 함께 경기 등을 받는 것이 되었다. 	현대 [1] 스크웨어 시구에 대한 경우 전에 보고 있는데 그리고 있는데 한 경우 등을 받는데 되었다. 2] [1] 사고 2018년 교육 12일 전 1	
i principio principio de la compacta de la compact La manda de la compacta de la compa	RESERVED FOR AUDITOR'S USE (ONLY
. A destructe subsequence de la compansa de la comp	TEGERALD FOR AUDITOR'S USE	JINLY.
Personal I	LINE OF CREDIT	
TRUS	ST DEED ST	
MTC 29		
	이번 경기가 있는 생활하는 생겨가 나가 있는데 살으면 다른	
THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 26 day of May		, 19 93 , betweer
Gary S. Tratz And Carol J. Tratz	Professional American State of the Community of the Commu	
A SANTAN CONTRACTOR OF THE CON	on in de la martie Per Minar de la Blanck de La Perez Martie de la Minar de la Minar de la Servicia de la Serv Primar de la Minar de la Region de la Minar de la M	Granto
whose address is 768 PONDEROSA DR. KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601	Stomat Koras Paga Book at 1960 Jack Book Book	Granto
and seems and the seems of the	OR TITLE	, Trustee
and BANK OF AMERICA OREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named addre	ess.	, ,,,,,,,,,

WHEREAS Grantor has entered into an agreement with Beneficiary under which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to repayment and reborrowing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point in time of:

twenty thousand dollars and no cents

(\$ 20,000.00) Dollars which indebtedness is evidenced by Grantor's Agreement and Disclosure Statement Custom Line® Equity Line of Credit dated May 26 , 19 93 , (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement is incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth.

TO SECURE to Beneficiary the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with all renewals, modifications, or extensions thereof, with interest thereon, the payment of other sums, with interest thereon, advanced to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Grantor herein contained, together with interest thereon at such rate as may be agreed upon, Grantor does hereby irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to the Trustee in Trust, with the power of sale, the following described property is

Lot 3, Block 5, Tract No. 1091 Lynnewood, According To The Official Plat Thereof On File In The Office Of The County Clerk Of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof; it being the express intent of Grantor and Beneficiary that this Deed of Trust and the estate held by Trustee hereunder shall continue in effect notwithstanding that from time-to-time no indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement may exist, and shall survive as security for all new or additional indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement from time-to-time arising.

MATURITY DATE: The term of the Agreement commences on the date this Deed of Trust is executed and shall end if not paid sooner on May 26, 2018

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. This agreement contains a Variable Interest Rate. The interest rate on Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement may vary from time-to-time in accordance with such rate or rates, as described in the Agreement.

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

- 1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure, or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.
- 2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances, impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.
- 3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require in an aggregate amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust and all other prior liens. All policies shall be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale.
- 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding.
- 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses incurred in enforcing the obligations secured hereby including, without limitation Trustee's and Beneficiary's attorney's fees actually incurred, including attorney fees assessed at trial or on appeal.
- 6. Grantor shall not, without Beneficiary's prior written consent, grant or allow any further encumbrances or liens, voluntary or involuntary, against the property.
- 7. To promptly and fully perform all of the obligations of the mortgagor or grantor or contract purchaser under any existing mortgage or Deed of Trust or real estate contract on the property, and to save Beneficiary harmless from the consequences of any failure to do so.
- 8. Should Grantor fail to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances, or other charges against the property hereinabove described, or otherwise fail to keep and perform any of Grantor's covenants herein contained, the performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be necessary to perform such obligations with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without prejudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the maturity of this Deed of Trust and to foreclose the same, and any and all amounts so paid shall be repaid by the Grantor to the Beneficiary upon demand, with interest thereon at the highest rate then applicable to Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement or other loan document from the date of such payment, and all such payments with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gary S. T		19 - 11 11 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
presence and acknowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary	is/are the individual(s) who signed this instrument in
Dated: May 26 1993	tor for the uses and purposes mentioned in t	he instrument.
///	- San K. France	tis)
OFFICIAL SEAL JOYE R. FORRESTER	MOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF ORE	GON
I VSPSEZZZ NIHAOV DUDUO ANNO ANTO A	My appointment expires SEP	24,1995
MY COMMISSION NO. 002780 MY COMMISSION FYRIDE ALEXNOVALIED CIMENIT		
STATE OF CHEGON	IN A REPRESENTATIVE CAPA	CITY
County of	경기 (100명) - 1. 선생님 (100명) - 1. 선생님 (100명) - 1. 선생님 (100명) - 1. 선생님 (100명) - 1. 선생님 (100명) - 1. 선생님 (100명) - 1. 선생님 (100명)	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that		
andigned this instrument in my presence on oath stead it.		
igned this instrument in my presence, on oath stated that (he/she/the	y) was/were authorized to avecute the	<u>- 11 - 1</u> 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
(ITILE)	of	ment and acknowledged it as
be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes		ENTITY)
De the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes ated:	mentioned in the instrument.	ENTITY)
Doe the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes ated:	mentioned in the instrument.	
De the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes ated:	Mentioned in the instrument. (NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREC	ON
De the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes ated:	mentioned in the instrument.	ON
ated:	Mentioned in the instrument. (NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREC	ON
o be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes ated: STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	Mentioned in the instrument. (NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREC	ON
ated: STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Ss.	mentioned in the instrument. (NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREC My appointment expires	ON
state of Oregon: County of Klamath: ss. Filed for record at request of	mentioned in the instrument. (NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREC My appointment expires	ON .
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Mountain Ti of A.D., 19 93 at 11:15	Mentioned in the instrument. (NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREC My appointment expires £1e co o'clock A.M., and duly reco	ON .
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Mountain Ti of June A.D., 19 93 at 11:15 of Mortgages	MY appointment expires Lie co O'clock A.M., and duly reco	thelst_rded in Vol
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Mountain Ti of June A.D., 19 93 at 11:15	Mentioned in the instrument. (NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREC My appointment expires £1e co o'clock A.M., and duly reco	the lst rded in Vol. M93